THE WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT 
AGREEMENT FOR FALCON CREST SUBDIVISION; AUTHORIZING THE 
MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO 
ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER 
TO PAY M3 COMPANIES, LLC THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-
TWO THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND 
FIFTY CENTS ($522,328.50) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF SAID 
AGREEMENT. 

4. Resolution R51-2023 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR KUNA, IDAHO APPROVING A 
PERFORMANCE BOND BY TOLL BROTHERS, FOR PALOMA RIDGE 
SUBDIVISION NO. 3 FOR UNCOMPLETED WORK INCLUDING 
LANDSCAPING PURSUANT TO THE TERMS OF THIS RESOLUTION.

[...]

WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR 
FALCON CREST SUBDIVISION; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY M3 COMPANIES, LLC THE 
AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-
FOUR DOLLARS AND FOURTEEN CENTS ($2,073,664.14) PURSUANT TO THE TERMS 
OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Kuna, Idaho as follows: 

Section 1. The Water Facilities Construction Reimbursement Agreement for Falcon Crest Water 
Package 1, as attached hereto as “APPENDIX A”, is hereby approved pursuant to the City of Kuna

[...]

WATER FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT FOR 
FALCON CREST SUBDIVISION; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE 
AGREEMENT AND THE CITY CLERK TO ATTEST TO SAID SIGNATURE; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY TREASURER TO PAY M3 COMPANIES, LLC THE 
AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED 
TWENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($522,328.50) PURSUANT TO THE 
TERMS OF SAID AGREEMENT. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Kuna, Idaho as follows: 

Section 1. The Falcon Crest Water Facilities Package 3 Reimbursement Agreement, as attached 
hereto as “APPENDIX A”, is hereby approved pursuant to the City of Kuna and M3 Companies

[...]

WHEREAS construction plans for Paloma Ridge Subdivision No. 3 were approved by the Kuna 
City Engineer on 29 September 2022; and 

WHEREAS construction was commenced but not completed for certain items, per the approved 
plans; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at one hundred sixty-nine thousand 
seven hundred seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents ($169,777.50) adding 25% for a total of two 
hundred twelve thousand two hundred twenty-one dollars and eighty-eight cents ($212,221.88); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Paloma Ridge Subdivision No. 3 prior 
to completion of construction;

[...]

WHEREAS construction plans for Paloma Ridge Subdivision No. 3 were approved by the Kuna 
City Engineer on 29 September 2022; and 

WHEREAS construction was commenced but not completed for certain items, per the approved 
plans; and 

WHEREAS the street lighting completion has been estimated at thirty-nine thousand five 
hundred eighty dollars and zero cents ($39,580.00) adding 25% for a total of forty-nine thousand 
four hundred seventy-five dollars and zero cents ($49,475.00); and 

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Paloma Ridge Subdivision No. 3 prior 
to completion of construction; and 

WHEREAS Kuna City Code 6-2-4 and 6-4-3 allows for and sets the conditions for recording a 
final plat prior to the completion of construction: